Board of Health Meeting August 27, 2020, at 6:00 p.m. AGENDA

Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/94894554007?pwd=cUNtRDNNSG5KRXZEalR2YnYyUitnZz

<u>09</u>

В.

Meeting ID: 948 9455 4007

Passcode: 474516 One tap mobile

+16465588656,,94894554007#,,,,,0#,,474516# US (New York) +13017158592,,94894554007#,,,,,0#,,474516# US (Germantown)

Meeting ID: 948 9455 4007

Passcode: 474516

RECEIVED

By Lisa M. Pedroli at 1:32 pm, Aug 25, 2020

A. CALL TO ORDER

1. Joint Meeting with Board of Selectmen: June 22, 2020

2. Regular Meeting: July 16, 2020

3. Regular Meeting: August 20, 2020

C. DISCUSSION ITEMS

1. FY2021 Budget

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

2. Other - This time is being reserved for topics that the chair did not reasonably anticipate would be discussed.

D. REPORT OF THE CHAIR

E. REPORTS OF BOARD MEMBERS

F. ACTION ITEMS

- 1. Approval of Not Hiring Health Agent as an Employee
- 2. Approval of Health Agent Contracted Services Contract with William Fisher
 - a. July 1, 2020 through September 30, 2020
 - b. October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020
- 3. Approval of Curbside Trash Disposal Regulations

- 4. Approval of Recycle Center New Hire
- 5. Other This time is being reserved for topics that the chair did not reasonably anticipate would be discussed

G. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS

- 1. Recycle Center Payroll V. Revenue: FY2020 Final
- 2. Mosquito Control Project: August 2020
- 3. Simple Recycling Per Pound Report: June 2020
- 4. Town Hall Re-Opening to the Public Order
- 5. Re-Opening Town Clerk's Office for Voting Purposes Order
- 6. Approved Programs During COVID-19 Pandemic

H. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

1. Review of No-Smoking on Town Property Regulation

I. NEXT MEETING

The next meeting of the Board of Health will be Thursday, September 17, 2020.

J. ADJOURNMENT

Revised: August 25, 2020

Disclaimer

The Hopedale Board of Health acknowledges that, from time to time, topics may be brought forward at a posted meeting that the chair did not reasonably anticipate for discussion forty-eight hours before the meeting. The Board of Health will make every effort to update the meeting agenda posting so as to give the public an understanding of what will be discussed at its meeting. The Hopedale Board of Health will act in all good faith in compliance with the Open Meeting Law.